Precision Laparoscopic Instruments
Distributed by Encision Inc.
Precision Laparoscopic Instruments
Distributed by Encision Inc.
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
•	 Instruments can be customized by simply matching any handle
style with any tip style.
•	 Instruments do not include an electrical post or AEM® electrodes

+
1 2
HOW TO ORDER
1 	 Select a Handle Style
•	 Select a handle style such as Slide Lock with Rotation (SLR).
2 	 Select a Tip Style and a Shaft Length
•	 Select a tip style; for example, EP3110 Bullet Nose Grasper.
•	 For a standard shaft length of 32cm, no suffix is added to the catalog
number. The catalog number would remain EP3110.
•	 For a shaft length of 45cm, add the suffix -45 to the catalog number so
the catalog number would become EP3110-45.
Note: Include the shaft length suffix before the handle style suffix, if applicable, example:
EP3110SLR or EP3110-45SLR.
	 For Example:
Handle
Catalog # SLR
Tip Style Length 32cm Length 45cm
Catalog # EP3110 EP3110-45
Final # (includes both the tip, length and handle style)
Catalog # EP3110SLR EP3110-45SLR
Contact
a sales
representative
to find an
optimal handle
style or tip
style.
Precision Laparoscopic Instruments
Distributed by Encision Inc.
Precision Laparoscopic Instruments
Distributed by Encision Inc.
Handle Styles
Without Rotation Catalog # With Rotation Catalog #
Standard S SR
Auto Closure AC ACR
Ratchet R
RR
Slide Lock SL SLR
Precision Laparoscopic Instruments
Distributed by Encision Inc.
5mm
Dissectors and Graspers
Tip Styles Jaw Length Catalog #
5mm (unless noted otherwise) 32cm 45cm
Curved Maryland 17mm ES0501 ES0501-45
Curved Dissecting Forceps 19mm EP3110 EP3110-45
Curved Maryland Dissector 23mm EP3410 EP3410-45
Maryland with Cross Serrations 19mm EP3780 EP3780-45
Short Curved Dissecting Forceps 13mm EP3120 EP3120-45
Heavy Curved Dissector 11mm EP3620 EP3620-45
Medium Curved Dissector 17mm EP3650 EP3650-45
Credi Curved Dissector 17mm EP3720 EP3720-45
Jaw Length
Precision Laparoscopic Instruments
Distributed by Encision Inc.
Tip Styles Jaw Length Catalog #
5mm (unless noted otherwise) 32cm 45cm
Petrovich Curved Dissector 14mm EP3760 EP3760-45
Cross Serrated Forceps,
Right Angle
12mm EP3170 EP3170-45
Mixter Clamp, 90° Long 19mm ES0538 ES0538-45
Flat Dissector 13mm EP3550 EP3550-45
Micro Dissecting Forceps 13mm EP3290 EP3290-45
Mini-Micro Dissecting Forceps 12mm EP3490 EP3490-45
St. Joseph Dissecting Forceps 12mm EP3730 EP3730-45
Bullet Nose Grasper 12mm EP3090 EP3090-45
Dolphin Nose Grasping Forceps 13mm EP3420 EP3420-45
Precision Laparoscopic Instruments
Distributed by Encision Inc.
Tip Styles Jaw Length Catalog #
5mm (unless noted otherwise) 32cm 45cm
Straight Dissector 23mm EP3150 EP3150-45